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MEMBERSHIP
SURVEYS SAY ABOUT
AA & HOW WE ARE
DOING

From research (2013-2022) and interviews on 50 years of reporting

Joe C, Beyond Belief Agnostics & Freethinkers Group, Toronto



AGENDA

wh o survey: [N
y a membership survey / \\“\
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Should we? Primary purpose, outside issyes, controve ‘
Historical trends (USA/Canada triennid| survey (since /1 ' \ ‘
Great Britain quinquennial survey (since 1972) “
Taking our collective inventory: learning from data’ \

v \

Discussion: Q&A, what if you were in charge ??%?
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Over 70 %
Average Age of Members is 50 Years.

MARITAL STATUS OF MEMBERS
oo/ Snge  Dwvoced  Other
41% 2% 21% 6%

GROUP MEMBERSHIP

86% of the members belong 1o a home group.

INTRODUCTION TOAA.*

Through an A.A. member 32%
Treatment facility o®o 32%
Self-motivated 30%
Famity 27%
Judicial System 12%
Counselor/Mental Health Professional  13%
Medical Professional 4%
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Non-AA. friend or neighbor 3%
Correctional faciity 2%
Al-Anon or Alateen member 2%
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RELATIONSHIP WITH HEALTH
CARE PROFESSIONALS
75% of members' doctors know they are in AA

57% ot members said they were referred to AA
by a counselor, medical or mental health professional
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SPONSORSHIP '
82% of members have a sponsor.

74% got a sponsor within 90 days.
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P-48 “ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS
CONDUCTS THIS SURVEY TO KEEP
MEMBERS INFORMEND ON CURREN
TRENDS IN MEMBERSHIP
CHARACTERISTICS. THE SURVEY
ALSO PROVIDES INFORMATION

2021 General Service Conference report by Mani Mehdikhani re: 2020
GR and CER membership survey

“The subcommittee adapted the 2015 Survey instruments as
templates and a number of the previous items were retained.

ABOUT A.A. TO THE PROFESSIONAL However, several new questions of interest were identified for
COMMUNITY AND TO THE GENERAL exploration.”

PUBLIC AS PART OF A.A.’S PURPOSE
TO CARRY OUR MESSAGE TO THOSE
WHO STILL SUFFER FROM
ALCOHOLISM.”

2014 Membership Survey

2020 Membership Survey p. 6
Confidence intervals

This survey followed a partial census method with a 95% confidence
interval of +/-2%. For example, if 61% of respondents give a particular
answer to a question, then the true figure for the population is 95%
likely to lie in the range between 57% and 63%.

Rounding

Figures quoted for graphs and charts have usually been rounded to the
nearest whole number value and so questions that allow one answer
only may not always add up to 100%.
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AGE OF MEMBERS
Under Age 21 1%
Age211030 11% 1
Age31t040 | 14%
Age 41 to 50
Age 51 to 60
Age 61 t0 70
Over 70 7%
Average Age of Menbers is 50 Years.

MARITAL STATUS OF MEMBERS
Mamied/ | gnge | Divorced  Other

1% 32% 21% 6%

GROUP MEMBERSHIP

’ C ® @ ©
& > _-:\ .(.-.: pg--

860/0 of the members belong to a home group.

\J;

LENGTH OF SOBRIETY (YEARS)
27% 24% 13%
Bl 2 s Al

Sober between 1-5 years Soberbeiwwnswyeas
Sober less than 1 year

G & W e

-y
— T =3 2'5.A-A~
meetings

MEETING ATTENDANCE  per week.

- v I

INTRODUCTION TO AA.*
Through an A.A. member 32%
Treatment faciity ~ %o  329%
Self-motivated 30%
Family 27%
Judicial System 12%
Counselor/Mental Health Professional  13%
Medical Professional 4%
Employer or fellow worker : 4%
Non-A.A. friend or neighbor 3%
Correctional faciity 2%
Al-Anon or Alateen member 2%
AA. literature @ 2%
Newspaper/magazine/radio/TV 1%
Member of clergy 1%
Internet 1%
Other 6%

&é RELATIONSHIP WITH HEALTH
CARE PROFESSIONALS
75% of members’ doctors know they ara in AA.

57°/o of members said they were referred to A.A.
a counselor, medical or mental health professional.

14% 22%
Sober between 10-20 years
The average length of members sobriety is almost ten years.

SPONSORSHIP
82% of members have a sponsor.
74% got a sponsor within 90 days.

* Thess numbers do not add up to 100% because respondants were allowed to
ssloct moeo than ona.

Sober
20 years+

-~

ADDITIONAL HELP . . .

BEFORE comingto A, 59 % of the mem-
bers received some type of treatment or counsel-

ing (such as medical, psychological, spiritual, etc.)
related to their drinking.

74%) of those members who received treatment
or counseling said it played an important part in
directing them to ALA.

AFTER comingto AA., 58% of the members
received some type of treatment or counseling (such
as medical, psychological, spiritual, etc.) related to
their drinking.

840/0 of those members who received treatment
orcounsebngsasdttplayedanmpmmm:nm
recovery from alcoho

MEMBERS OCCUPATIONS
19% Retired
11%  Other (including self-employed)
8% Unemployed
10% Manager / Administrator
9% Professional / Technical
7%  Skilled trade
5% Disabled (not working)
6% Health professional
5% Laborer
4% Sales worker
4% Educator
2%  Student
4% Service worker
2%  Clerical worker
2% Homermaker
1% Transportation
1%  Craft worker



2013 GSC “The 2011 membership survey results were
produced in pamphlet and table-top format. a committee
as formed to consider the methodology and how the
survey information is used as a public information tool.
The subcommittee has gathered sharing from the
fellowship regarding the AA membership survey pamphlet,
and a final report will be reviewed at the July 2013
meeting.”

p. 45 final report: 63" general service conference

“Does our A.A. membership reflect the population? In
past surveys, we have seen that the answer is no. There
are still millions who suffer from alcoholism who don’t
know about A.A. or feel that A.A. is not a place for
them. | think we are inclusive in our hearts and minds,
but are we doing our best to find out all we can about

. these suffering alcoholics? We ask ourselves, if we were
in their shoes, how would we like to be approached?”

A.A. Comes of Age 2.0:

Unified in Love al;d::r:::em adulte 2.0 : KCIthI F PGCiﬁC Reg|on trustee 2022 GSC KeynOte

mouvement de @
%J?xifiés dans l'amour et le service

i 2.0:
AA llega a su mayoria Sdersgcaig
Unificados en Amor vy Se
New York Marriott at the Brooklyn Bridge|
333 Adams Street
Brooklyn, NY 11201
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AA COMES OF AGE 2.0

NEW for the 2022 Survey

12. Have you attended an A.A. meeting virtually (online or by phone)?
Do you prefer virtual meetings , in-person meetings or both equally?

13. What attributes do you prefer or need in meetings you attend?

accessibility (such as no stairs, or served by public transit)

e held in a particular language (please list language)
e other members similar to me (please describe how)
e additional characteristics (please describe)

14. What is your age? years

15. What best describes you: male, female, prefer to describe

>16. Relationship status: Single, never married, married or life partner,
divorced, separated, widowed, prefer to describe

17. Racial and ethnic background (Check all that apply)

Asian

Black, or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin

Native American, Alaska Native, First Nations, or Indigenous
Pacific Islander or Hawaiian Native

White, Caucasian, or European American

Prefer to describe




YOUTH IN AA, USA/CANADA

Percent of members under 30 yrs old (+ teenagers
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What % in AA are Sober how long?

M First Year 1to5yrs 5 years + 10 Years+ [ 20 Years+
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PROBLEMS OTHER THAT ALCOHOL?

plse addicted
to drugs

_ 11 % §3 @ 9
Past Year Substance Use Disorder (SUD): 2019

14.5 Million People
with AUD

(71.1% of People
with SUD




Great Britain membership survey, approximately
every five years since 1972, to carry the message to
professionals and to inform members for future
decision making. We report...

- demographics of the membership (age, gender);
* length of membership of AA

- frequency of attending AA group meetings
- how members first heard about AA

2020 questionnaire asked new questions including:
+ the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, online
meetings, how well they are adapting

+ who believes in a higher power; is your concept of
higher power religious or secular?

14
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Q4. Length of sobriety - across 10 survey waves

Vaar |

Year

m

2020 (GB)
2015
2010
2005
2002
1997
1991
1986
1981

1978

Q5. Length of AA membership - across 10 survey waves

/

H|Lessthan 7 months H[7to 12 months E/>1,up to 2 years " />2, up to 10 years

Over 10 years

10



FREQUENCY OF ATTENDANCE

Base:/

Q8b. Length of sobriety vs Q16 Frequency of attendance ‘

Q6e Are you attending more AA meetings now that they are available online?

52%

GB (1,504)

CER (66) “ 39%

B Fewer Thesame H More

Base: All members who had changed to online meetings, and gave a valid response

Members were also asked whether they were attending meetings in other areas or countries, whether
or not they had changed their frequency of attendance. Most were doing so, 55% in GB and 80% in CER
[it would be interesting to compare this in future with a similar question asked outside the time of the
Covid-19 pandemic, to assess whether this is an unusually high proportion] .




Q22 What is your ethnicity?

i _ i
High-level ethnic groups in England and Wales 98%
"White" remained the largest high-level ethnic group in England and
Wales; 81.7% (48.7 million) of usual residents identified this way in
2021, a decrease from 86.0% (48.2 million) in 2011.

3(1,672)
Figure 1: The percentage of the population in all high-level ethnic R (80)

groups, excluding “White”, has increased since 2011

Ethnic group distribution (high-level categories), 2011 and 2021, England
and Wales

@® 2011 @ 2021

'more ‘white’

Asian, Asian British or 7.5% (4.2 million) he proportion

Asian Welsh 9.3% (5.5 million)

Black, Black British, 3.3% (1.9 million)
Black Welsh,
Caribbean or African

4.0% (2.4 million)

hinese /Other
Mixed or Multiple 2.2% (1.2 million) 0.9%
ethnic groups 2.9% (1.7 million) 0.5%

1.0% (564,000) 1.1%
Other ethnic group 2.1% (1.3 million)

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10%



Q19 Are you spiritual?/ Q20a Doyou have a higher power? /
Q20b What form does your higher power take?

[ | o1
Yes - spiritual g ' '
91%
[ r [
. | 0596
Yes - have a higher power 1 ' :
95%

[
I 5%

40%

I
]

Higher power = Secular g '

Higher power = Religious

65% | M GB(1,694/1,698)

66% CER (81/80)

I

| Base: All members who gave a valid response to Q19/Q20a

There were no significant different differences between GB and CER in any of the results.

Nine out of 10 members (91%) declared themselves spiritual.
This was significantly lower among those who had been sober for only up to 12 months (81%),but
rose to 94% of those sober for>10 years. Similarly, while only 78% of those who first came to AA

in the last 12 months declared themselves spiritual, this rose to 93% of those who first came to AA
>10 years ago.

The same applied for Newcomers who had joined since the Covid-19 lockdown, only 77% of whom




2020 SURVEY: AAIN THE ERA O

[

Ql1la Afterthe March 2020 lockdown, how quickly did your group
set up a regular online meeting? (DAYS)

| 2%

None (no delay)

| 12
1to 3 days g °
|20%

B 79

4to 6 days
7%

I 25

7 days/"A week"

1 |
I | 23%
. 1

12%

8to 14 days

Morethan two weeks, [N 179

up toa month 29

B s
More than a month CER (41)
0%

m|GB (788)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Base: All groups who set up an online meeting after lockdown and confirmed how long this took




2020 SURVEY: AA IN THE ERA OF COVID

Q6g Did you not change to online AA meetings due to:

Online meetings inadequate replacement for F2F
@oncern over anonymity

Back of IT skills

No benefit / not my cup of tea*

Back of IT hardware/software

Carried on face-to-face*

Due to poor health / health conditions*
Have phone meetings*

Unsuitable to attend in home environment*
Security concerns*

Conflicts with other commitments*

Other

Base: Allmembers who had not chnaged to online meetings. and gave a valid response (112 = 105 GB, 7CER)

- 33
M s
B %
B 3%
I 2%

| 1%

2

>

0\ Q‘\
((( :
\‘(




2020 SURVEY: SERVICE IN AA

Q14 Overall inthe past month, how much did helping other alcoholics
help you to not drink? ‘

Q13d How does your group help people find a sponsor in the absence of face
to face meetings?

behind after the meeting

Inviting person tostay RN
! | !

Putting details in an online
meeting’s chat box

Offering a phonelist

— =168 (1035

31% CER (59)

! ! !

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Base: All groups



2020 SURVEY: SERVICE IN AA

Q6c How easy or difficult did you find it to adapt to the changes of online

Finding
onlineaccess

Contacting
members outside
meetings

Doing your
service

Carrying the
message

Sponsoring
members

Helping
newcomers

GB (1,506)

CER (66)

GB (1,506)

CER (66)

GB (1,506)

CER (66)

GB (1,506)

CER (66)

GB (1,506)

CER (66)

GB (1,506)

CER (66)

meeting formats?

ED3%

5% 5%

R 7%

176%

11%

12%

BA 10%

11% : 6%

14%

[ 129 [EEEVTA
1

| 11% | 18%
1

| 129% | 20%

m|5=Very difficult

32%

23%
1

23%

B 1=Veryeasy




GOING FORWARD

What else should we be asking members?

Should USA/Canada ask about “spirituality”
and “higher power”?

How can we alter or improve how we do AA?

“When anyone, anywhere, reaches out for
help, | want the hand of AA always to be
there. And for that, | am responsible.”

23



ON OUR MINDS IN 2017
THAT’S SO FIVE YEARS AGO 2?? /™

2017 67" GSC Final Report
2017 Membership Survey—In July [2016] a subcommittee was appointed to review the
timing and process of conducting the AA Membership survey and to review the Membership
Survey Questionnaire and discussed three request to add to the survey:

A suggestion to add a question(s) regarding the belief or non-belief of the member in
a “Higher Power.”

> A suggestion to add a question(s) to determine the member’s participation in ‘service
beyond the home group.’
A suggestion from the trustees’ 2014 Membership Survey subcommittee to consider asking
the primary language of the members filling out the questionnaire.

After extensive discussion, the committee took no action on these requests, noting the
subjective nature of the ‘Higher Power’ and service beyond the home group’ questions and
determining that requesting ‘primary language’ information was beyond the historical scope
of the Survey. The committee also agreed to table to a subsequent meeting a request from
Area 79, British Columbia/Yukon, to consider changing the gender question on the AA
Membership survey to allow for a better reflection of the diversity of our membership.

The committee agreed to forward the final report to the 2017 Conference Public Information
committee, who took no action on the subcommittee’s recommendation that an AA
Membership Survey be conducted in 2017.”




Sources, notes/and resources (AA only)

Mani Mehdikhani 2020 Membership Survey presentation to GB GSO 2021 https:/www.alcoholics-

anonymous.org.uk/Members/2020-Survey

72" General Service Conference Final Report https:/www.aa87.org/en/general-service-conference-of-
alcoholics-anonymous-final-report/

Alcoholics Anonymous (AA) Recovery Outcome Rates: Contemporary Myths and Misinterpretation,
Arthur S, Tom E, Glenn C

AA Membership Survey/(2014) https://www.aa.org/alcoholics-anonymous-2014-membership-survey

2020 Membership Survey Report by Marketing Means March 2021 v1.0

Box 4-5-9 GSO News and Notes: https:/www.ad.org/box-459

One on one with non-alcoholic trustee Mani Mendikhani Great Britain General Service Board on
Reébellion Dogs Radio Episode 70 https://rebelliondogspublishing.com/rebellious-radio

25


https://www.alcoholics-anonymous.org.uk/Members/2020-Survey
https://www.aa87.org/en/general-service-conference-of-alcoholics-anonymous-final-report/
https://www.aa.org/alcoholics-anonymous-2014-membership-survey
https://www.aa.org/box-459
https://rebelliondogspublishing.com/rebellious-radio

THANK YOU

Joe C

1-416-239-8737 (mobile/WhatsApp)

www.RebellionDogsPublishing.com

January 20, 2023 SURVEY SAYS: 50 Years of AA Demographics
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